



DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO
Harris County Purchasing Agent

May 28, 2021

Commissioners Court
Harris County, Texas

RE: Job No. 210097

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of low bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s):

Description: Drainage System Repairs in the Southeast Area for the Harris County Flood Control District – Project ID# Z100-00-00-X304

Bid(s) Received: Nine (9) on May 03, 2021 (see attached)

Vendor(s): Complete Concrete

Amount: \$1,392,750

Evaluated By: • Harris County Purchasing • Flood Control District

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf
Purchasing Agent

JOA
Attachment(s)
cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA JUNE 08, 2021



Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. Qty.	Complete Concrete ¹		DL Giever Inc		Sero Construction Group, Ltd.		Ceballos construction, LLC		Anyweather Contracting		Speedway Construction TX, LLC		MMA Equipment		LECON, Inc.		Person Services Corp.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1141-01	ALLOWANCE - CENTERPOINT ENERGY COORDINATION - (FENCE)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1142-01	CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	400	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.45	\$978.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$2.33	\$934.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00
2120-02	DIGGING AND TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF LANDFILL	CY	45	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$47.60	\$2,142.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$49.00	\$2,205.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
2120-03	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE BUTTLE AND CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CY	133	\$19.00	\$2,527.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$48.30	\$6,423.90	\$20.00	\$2,660.00	\$40.00	\$5,320.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00
2120-04	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL REB (01545)	LF	102	\$1.00	\$1,020.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.37	\$1,577.74	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00
2120-09	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF TIRES < 16" (01583)	EA	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
2120-10	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF TIRES > 16" (01583)	EA	25	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
2120-15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE CHASIS/LOADING & LOW FLOW, ALL THICKNESSES (01583) (01583)	SY	370	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00
2120-21	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF ATTACHED TO TIRES, ALL THICKNESSES (01583)	EA	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
2200-13	SITE PREPARATION & RESTORATION INCLUDING CLEARING & GRUBBING, CARS AND CONTROL OF WATER AND ADJUSTMENT OF YARD DRAINAGE (01583) (01583) (01583) (01583)	EA	4	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
2200-01	FRENCH DRAINING SYSTEMS TO 10 FEET	LF	102	\$1.00	\$98.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$1.50	\$153.00	\$1.50	\$153.00	\$1.50	\$153.00	\$1.50	\$153.00	\$1.50	\$153.00	\$1.50	\$153.00
2310-01	EXCAVATION & REMOVAL/DRAINAGE DRAINAGE AND DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL (0110) (0110)	CY	1,246	\$10.00	\$12,460.00	\$10.00	\$12,460.00	\$12.30	\$15,325.80	\$10.00	\$12,460.00	\$10.00	\$12,460.00	\$10.00	\$12,460.00	\$10.00	\$12,460.00	\$10.00	\$12,460.00	\$10.00	\$12,460.00
2310-02	EXCAVATION & REMOVAL/DRAINAGE DRAINAGE AND DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL (0110) (0110)	CY	12,593	\$17.00	\$214,081.00	\$12.00	\$151,116.00	\$15.40	\$203,943.20	\$12.00	\$151,116.00	\$15.40	\$203,943.20	\$12.00	\$151,116.00	\$15.40	\$203,943.20	\$12.00	\$151,116.00	\$15.40	\$203,943.20
2310-03	EXCAVATION & REMOVAL/DRAINAGE DRAINAGE AND DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL (0110) (0110)	CY	2,149	\$15.00	\$32,235.00	\$10.00	\$21,490.00	\$7.00	\$15,043.00	\$10.00	\$21,490.00	\$10.00	\$21,490.00	\$10.00	\$21,490.00	\$10.00	\$21,490.00	\$10.00	\$21,490.00	\$10.00	\$21,490.00
2310-04	EXCAVATION & REMOVAL/DRAINAGE DRAINAGE AND DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL (0110) (0110)	CY	12,444	\$15.00	\$186,660.00	\$10.00	\$124,440.00	\$12.00	\$149,328.00	\$10.00	\$124,440.00	\$10.00	\$124,440.00	\$10.00	\$124,440.00	\$10.00	\$124,440.00	\$10.00	\$124,440.00	\$10.00	\$124,440.00
2310-05	EXCAVATION & REMOVAL/DRAINAGE DRAINAGE AND DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL (0110) (0110)	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
2320-01	FLOWABLE CONCRETE P.C. (0110) (0110)	CY	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
2340-01	REINFORCED SELF-HEALING (0110)	LF	340	\$1.20	\$408.00	\$1.20	\$408.00	\$1.45	\$492.00	\$1.20	\$408.00	\$1.20	\$408.00	\$1.20	\$408.00	\$1.20	\$408.00	\$1.20	\$408.00	\$1.20	\$408.00
2340-02	FILTER DAM - TYPE 1 (0110) (0110)	LF	195	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00
2340-03	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS (0110) (0110)	SY	778	\$10.00	\$7,780.00	\$10.00	\$7,780.00	\$10.00	\$7,780.00	\$10.00	\$7,780.00	\$10.00	\$7,780.00	\$10.00	\$7,780.00	\$10.00	\$7,780.00	\$10.00	\$7,780.00	\$10.00	\$7,780.00
2350-01	CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING, 1" NOMINAL THICKNESS (0110) (0110)	SY	370	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00
2350-02	GRANULAR FILL, GRAVEL TO REPAIR EXCAVATION TO 2" AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER (0110) (0110)	TON	740	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$10.00	\$7,400.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00
2350-03	GRANULAR FILL, 1/2 INCHES (0110) (0110)	TON	2,213	\$30.00	\$66,390.00	\$10.00	\$22,130.00	\$30.00	\$66,390.00	\$30.00	\$66,390.00	\$30.00	\$66,390.00	\$30.00	\$66,390.00	\$30.00	\$66,390.00	\$30.00	\$66,390.00	\$30.00	\$66,390.00
2350-04	GRANULAR FILL, 1/2 INCHES (0110) (0110)	TON	1,912	\$10.00	\$19,120.00	\$10.00	\$19,120.00	\$10.00	\$19,120.00	\$10.00	\$19,120.00	\$10.00	\$19,120.00	\$10.00	\$19,120.00	\$10.00	\$19,120.00	\$10.00	\$19,120.00	\$10.00	\$19,120.00
2350-05	PERMEABLE FILTER MATERIAL FOR REPAIR	SY	1,129	\$1.00	\$1,129.00	\$1.00	\$1,129.00	\$1.00	\$1,129.00	\$1.00	\$1,129.00	\$1.00	\$1,129.00	\$1.00	\$1,129.00	\$1.00	\$1,129.00	\$1.00	\$1,129.00	\$1.00	\$1,129.00
2400-01	HOLED REBAR BENT FOR PIPE OUTFALLS TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 4" AND 6" SMALLER (0110) (0110) (0110) (0110)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
2400-02	TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 4" AND 6" SMALLER (0110) (0110) (0110) (0110)	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
2400-03	TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 4" AND 6" SMALLER (0110) (0110) (0110) (0110)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2400-04	24-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (0110) (0110) (0110) (0110)	LF	51	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00
2400-05	16-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (0110) (0110) (0110) (0110)	LF	61	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$140.00	\$8,540.00
2400-06	48-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (0110) (0110) (0110) (0110)	LF	72	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00	\$110.00	\$7,920.00
2400-07	60-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (0110) (0110) (0110) (0110)	LF	74	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$210.00	\$15,540.00
2400-08	66-INCH CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (0110) (0110) (0110) (0110)	LF	122	\$230.00	\$28,060.00	\$20.00	\$2,440.00	\$230.00	\$28,060.00	\$230.00	\$28,060.00	\$230.00	\$28,060.00	\$230.00	\$28,060.00	\$230.00	\$28,060.00	\$230.00	\$28,060.00	\$230.00	\$28,060.00
2500-16	ANCHORED SUBSIDENCE	SY	2,441	\$7.00	\$17,087.00	\$8.00	\$19,528.00	\$8.00	\$19,528.00	\$8.00	\$19,528.00	\$8.00	\$19,528.00	\$8.00	\$19,528.00	\$8.00	\$19,528.00	\$8.00	\$19,528.00	\$8.00	\$19,528.00
Grand Total					\$1,100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00

¹ Award Recommendation Line 161